Tl'opon bumkex
Bishkek city

Cpoxk aeiictBus ¢
«25» moas 2025 T.

Tapudmnl Ha ycayru,

Ipuaoxenne Ne 12 k Pernmamenty OcOO «ABAE Kanuram»

npeaocrasiasembie OcOO «<ABAE Kanuram»
Tariffs for services provided by AVAE Capital LL.C

I[aHHbIe Tapﬂ(l)l)l MOTyT ObITH H3MEHEHBI HJIH JOIMOJIHCHbI 0cO0 «ABAE K3nuran» B OJHOCTOPOHHEM IOPSAAKE ¢ MPEABAPUTEJIBbHBIM YBCAOMJICHUEM KJIMEHTA HE T03/ITHEE,

yeM 3a 30 KaJIeHAaPHBIX JHEi 10 BCTYIUIEHHS] B CHIIY HOBBIX Tapu(oB.
These tariffs can be changed or supplemented by the AVAE Capital LLC unilaterally with prior notice to the client no later
than ten working days before the entry into force of the new tariffs.

Tapud nnsa Knuenron

Tapuds! nias Kimnenros

Ne Ycayru/Services pe3uaentoB KP Hepe3uaeHToB KP
Tariff for Clients Tariff for Clients
Residents of the Kyrgyz Republic Non-residents of the Kyrgyz Republic
Opuanyeckue auna duznueckue JuIa Opuanuyeckne auna dusnueckue Jua
Legal entities Individuals Legal entities Individuals
1 OTKpBITHE CUeTa 50 000 KGS 50 000 KGS 100 000 KGS 50 000 KGS
Account opening
2 Benenune cuera Bianensia, B TOM 10 000 KGS 5000 KGS 10 000 KGS 5000 KGS
YHCIIe TOProBoro cuera™ Mecs // Monthly Mecs // Monthly Mecs // Monthly Mecs // Monthly
Maintenance of the owner's
account, including the trading
account®
3 Benenue cuera 10BEpUTEITHLHOTO 1 000 KGS BecmmaTtHo 100 EUR becmarao
YIPABJIAIOIIEr0, HOMMUHAJIbHOTO Mecs / Monthly Free Mecsir / Monthly Free
JiepKaTesst, ’HOCTPAaHHOTO
HOMHHAJIBHOTO JIepKaTels,
HMHOCTPAaHHOTO
YIOJIHOMOYEHHOTO AepKaTes,
B TOM YHCJIE TOProOBOro cuera*
Maintaining the account of a
trustee, nominee holder, foreign




Yceayru/Services

Tapnd nnsa Kauenron
pe3uaentoB KP
Tariff for Clients
Residents of the Kyrgyz Republic

Tapuds! nas Knnenros
Hepe3uaeHToB KP
Tariff for Clients
Non-residents of the Kyrgyz Republic

IOpuaunyeckue auna
Legal entities

dusnyecKune Juna
Individuals

Opuanyeckne auna
Legal entities

dusnyecKne Juna
Individuals

nominee holder, foreign
authorized holder, including a
trading account*®

IIpenocraBnenue
BEIITHCOK/OTYETOB TI0 CUETY
Regular

statements

PperyIsIpHBIX

statements/account

BecnnarHo (Mecsn) / Free
(Monthly)
1 000 KGS

ITo 3ampocy /On request

becrnarHo (mecs) / Free
(Monthly)
1 000 KGS

ITo 3ampocy / On request

BecruiatHo (Mecsn) / Free
(Monthly)
10 EUR
ITo 3anpocy /On request

becrnarHo (mecsn) / Free
(Monthly)
10 EUR
ITo 3ampocy / On request

Brecenue n3MeHeHU B
PEKBU3UTHI CUETa

Making changes to account
details

becnnatrHo
Free

Becnmatao
Free

Becmatao
Free

Becmmarao
Free

I'moGanpHBIE Oneparim ¢
LEHHBIMH OyMaramu
(xoHBepTaIys BHITYCKa,
norarieHue (aHHYJIUPOBAHUE)
BBIITyCKa, 00BETNHEHNE
JOIIOJTHUTEJIbHBIX BBIITYCKOB,
aHHYJIHPOBaHUE KO/
JTOTIOTHUTEIHHOTO BBIITYCKA,
BBHIIIATA JOXOJ0B IICHHBIMHU
Oymarammu)

Global transactions with
securities (conversion issue,
redemption (cancellation)
release, consolidation of
additional releases, code
cancellation additional issue,
payment of income securities)

5000 KGS

5000 KGS

50 EUR

50 EUR

3auncieHne eHHbIX Oymar 6e3
JIEHEKHBIX pacuéToB U 0e3
CcMeHbI OeHeUIapHOTo
Buanensna (OOIT)

Receive free transaction (FOP)
without b/o change (4)

1000 KGS

1000 KGS

1000 KGS

1000 KGS

7.6

3auucneHue eHHBIX Oymar 0e3
JICHE)KHBIX PACYETOB U CO
CMEeHOU OeHepUIapHOTO
Bragensia (POIT)

0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH ILIEHHBIX
Oymar/
0.1% of the value of securities

0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH I[EHHBIX
Oymar/
0.1% of the value of securities

0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX
Oymar/
0.1% of the value of
securities

0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX
Oymar/
0.1% of the value of securities




Tapnd nnsa Kauenron

Tapuds! nas Knnenros

No Yceayru/Services pe3uaentoB KP Hepe3uaeHToB KP
Tariff for Clients Tariff for Clients
Residents of the Kyrgyz Republic Non-residents of the Kyrgyz Republic
KOpuauyeckne Jimmna du3nyecKue JUNA IOpunuyeckne Juma du3nyecKue JUIA
Legal entities Individuals Legal entities Individuals
Receive free transaction (FOP)
with b/o change (4)

8 IepeBon neHHbBIX OyMar in-house becnatao BbecrnatHo BbecrmatHo BbecmnatHo
6e3 pacuéros (POII) (Mexmy Free Free Free Free
cuyeramu | KIneHTa)

Transfer of securities in-house
without settlements (FOP)
(between accounts of 1 client) (4)

9 [lepeBox neHHBIX OyMar in-house 0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX 0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH LIEHHBIX 0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH LIEHHBIX 0,1% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX
6e3 pacuéroB (DPOII) (co cmeHOH Oymar/ Oymar/ Oymar/ Oymar/
BIIQJICITHIIA) 0.1% of the value of securities 0.1% of the value of securities 0.1% of the value of 0.1% of the value of securities
Transfer of securities in-house securities
without settlement (FOP) (with
change of ownership) (4)

10 IepeBoa 1eHHBIX OyMar in-house 0,1% OT cTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX 0,1% OT cTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX 0,1% OT cTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX 0,1% OT cTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX
¢ pacuéramu (DVP) (co cmeHO# oymar/ oymar/ oymar/ oymar/
BJIaJIeNIb1Ia) 0.1% of the value of securities 0.1% of the value of securities 0.1% of the value of 0.1% of the value of securities
Transfer of securities in-house securities
with settlements (DVP) (with
change of ownership) (4)

11.a BriBo ieHHBIX OyMmar 6e3 1000 KGS 1000 KGS 1000 KGS 1000 KGS
cMeHBI OeHepUIHapHOTO
Brazaensa (POIT) /

Delivery free of securities
without b/o change (FOP) (4)

11.6 BrIBOA 1IEHHBIX OyMar co 0,35% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX 0,35% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX 0,35% oT cToMMOoCTH 0,35% OT CTOMMOCTH IIEHHBIX
cMeHo# OeHedunnapHOro Oymar/ Oymar/ LIeHHBIX Oymar/ Oymar/
Bianensua (POIT) / 0.35% of the value of 0.35% of the value of securities 0.35% of the value of 0.35% of the value of securities
Delivery free of securities with securities securities
b/o change (FOP) (4)

12 OtMmeHa nopy4eHus / 3000 KGS 3000 KGS 50 EUR 50 EUR
Instruction cancelation 3a mopyd4enue / per instruction 3a mopy4eHwue / per instruction 3a mopyd4eHwue / per 3a mopyd4enue / per instruction

instruction

13 bnokupoBaHue neHHbIX Oymar becruiatHo BecrunatHO BecmnatHO BbecnnatHo
/Blocking of securities Free Free Free Free

14 Perucrpanus ¢daxra becruiatHo BecrunatHO BecmnatHO BbecnnatHo
00peMeHeHHS IICHHBIX Free Free Free Free




Tapnd nnsa Kauenron

Tapuds! nas Knnenros

No Yceayru/Services pe3uaentoB KP Hepe3uaeHToB KP
Tariff for Clients Tariff for Clients
Residents of the Kyrgyz Republic Non-residents of the Kyrgyz Republic
KOpuauyeckne Jimmna du3nyecKue JUNA IOpunuyeckne Juma du3nyecKue JUIA
Legal entities Individuals Legal entities Individuals
OymMmar 00s13aTeIbCTBAMU U /WU
OTpaHUYCHUS
pacToOpsHKCHUS IICHHBIMU
O6ymaramm/Registration of the
fact of encumbrance of securities
with obligations and / or
restriction of disposal of
securities
Komuccust 3a nopyyeHue KyIiu/mpogaxu
Commission for a buy/sell instruction
15.a - akuuu, oonuranuu PO Ha 0,1% oT cymMMEBI cenku/ 0,1% ot cymMBI cenmku/ 0,1% oT cymMBI cenku/ 0,1% ot cymmsI cenmku/
MMBB 0,1% of the transaction amount | 0,1% of the transaction amount 0,1% of the transaction 0,1% of the transaction amount
- stocks, bonds of the Russian amount
Federation on MOEX
15.6 - cpouHsbIi perHOK PO Ha MMBB 10 pyOGmeii 3a 1 KoHTpaKT/ 10 pyoseii 3a 1 kontpakt/10 10 py6Gueii 3a 1 10 pyoseii 3a 1 kouTpakt/10
- derivatives market of the 10 rubles per 1 contract rubles per 1 contract koHTpakT/10 rubles per 1 rubles per 1 contract
Russian Federation on MOEX contract
16.a - AMepUKaHCKHI PBIHOK — 0,35 % st axkiuit/ETF 0,35 % JUTST akiuit/ETF | 0,35% s akuuit/ETF | 0,35 % TSt akimit/ ETF
NYSE/NASDAQ - akuuu, croumMoctbio MeHee 10 USD croumocTbi0 MeHee 10 USD | croumoctsio meree 10 USD | croumoctero Menee 10 USD
obAranun wrroc 2 nedra 3a akunio/ETF wroc 2 nerra 3a akunio/ETF ILTIOC 2 LIEHTa 3a | mwroc 2 nexra 3a akuuo/ETF
- American market — (MunHMMambHas KOMUCCHS 3a (MunumaneHass komuccus 3a | akuuio/ETF (MuHMManbHast KOMHUCCHS 33
NYSE/NASDAQ - stocks, bonds | cmenky — 1 USD)/ caenky — 1 USD)/ (MunumansHast komuccus | caenky — 1 USD)/
0.35% for stocks/ETF under 0.35% for stocks/ETF under USD | 3a cmenxy — 1 USD)/ 0.35% for stocks/ETF under
USD 10 plus 2 cents per 10 plus 2 cents per stock/ETF 0.35% for stocks/ETF under | USD 10 plus 2 cents per
stock/ETF (Minimum transaction fee — 1 | USD 10 plus 2 cents per | stock/ETF
(Minimum transaction fee - 1 USD) stock/ETF (Minimum transaction fee - 1
USD) (Minimum transaction fee - | USD)
1 USD)
16.6 - LSE SETS 0,35 % 0,35 % 0,35 % 0,35 %
(MuHuMansHast KOMHCCHS 32 (MuHuUManpHAsS KOMHCCHS 32 (MuHUManbHAS KOMHUCCHS (MuHuMansHas KOMHCCHS 32
cnenky — 1 GBP)/ cnenky — 1 GBP)/ 3a caenky — 1 GBP)/ cnenky — 1 GBP)/
0.35% 0.35 % 0.35 % 0.35 %
(Minimum transaction fee - 1 (Minimum transaction fee - 1 (Minimum transaction fee - (Minimum transaction fee - 1
GBP) GBP) 1 GBP) GBP)
17 - BHCOMPIKEBBIC CICIKU 0,35% 0,35% 0,35% 0,35%

- OTC - off exchange

(MuHuManbHasE KOMUCCHUS 3a
caenky cocraBisiet/ The
minimum transaction fee:

(MuHuManbHasE KOMHCCHUS 32
cnenky cocrabisier/ The
minimum transaction fee:

(MuHUManbHasE KOMUCCHUS
3a cienky cocraBisier/ The
minimum transaction fee:

(MuHuManbHasi KOMUCCHS 3a
cnenky cocraBisiet/ The
minimum transaction fee:



https://context.reverso.net/%D0%BF%D0%B5%D1%80%D0%B5%D0%B2%D0%BE%D0%B4/%D0%B0%D0%BD%D0%B3%D0%BB%D0%B8%D0%B9%D1%81%D0%BA%D0%B8%D0%B9-%D1%80%D1%83%D1%81%D1%81%D0%BA%D0%B8%D0%B9/derivatives+market

Tapnd nnsa Kauenron

Tapuds! nas Knnenros

No Yceayru/Services pe3uaentoB KP Hepe3uaeHToB KP
Tariff for Clients Tariff for Clients
Residents of the Kyrgyz Republic Non-residents of the Kyrgyz Republic
IOpuanyeckue auma duznyeckue JauNA IOpuanyeckne auma duznyeckue JUNA
Legal entities Individuals Legal entities Individuals
25 USD (ans TpaH3akuuii B 25 USD (mnst TpaH3akuuii B 25 USD (mns TpaH3akuuii B 25 USD (ans TpaH3akuuii B
USD); USD); USD); USD);
25 EUR (ans TpaH3akuuii B 25 EUR (mns TpaH3akuuit B 25 EUR (ans TpaH3akuuii B 25 EUR (ans TpaH3akuuii B
EUR); EUR); EUR); EUR);
25 GBP (s Tpan3aknuii B 25 GBP (s TpaH3akimii B 25 GBP (s Tpan3akuuii B 25 GBP (s TpaH3akiuii B
GBP); GBP); GBP); GBP);
250 HKD (st TpaH3akmmii B 250 HKD (numst Tpan3axmmii B 250 HKD (s Tpan3aximii 250 HKD (nutst Tpan3akmmii B
HKD); HKD); B HKD); HKD);
11500 KZT (s orrepartuii B 11500 KZT (mns omepanuii B 11500 KZT (mnst omepanuit 11500 KZT (mns omepanuii B
KZT) KZT) B KZT) KZT)
18 KonBepraius BaroT 0,01% ot cymmbI cenku/ 1,5 % ot cymmsl caenku/ 1,5 % 0,01% ot cymmBI cenku/ 1,5 % ot cymmsr caenku/ 1,5%
Currency conversion 0.01% of the transaction of the transaction amount 0.01% of the transaction of the transaction amount
amount amount
19 CBOII onepanus ITo 3ampocy/ ITo 3ampocy/ ITo 3ampocy/ ITo 3ampocy/
SWAP operation Upon request Upon request Upon request Upon request
XpaHeHHe HeHHbIX Oymar /
Storage of securities
20 - TOKaJbHbIE IeHHbIe Oymaru KP Tapud BeIIECTOSAIIIETO Tapug BeIIIECTOSAIIIETO OpOKEpa Tapud BolIECTOSIIIETO Tapud BelmecTosIero Opokepa
u P®/local securities of the Opokepa / memo3uTapus / nemo3uTapus Opokepa / nermo3uTapus / nemo3uTapus
Kyrgyz Republic and the Russian Senior broker’s/depositary’s Senior broker’s/depositary’s rate | Senior broker’s/depositary’s Senior broker’s/depositary’s
Federation rate rate rate
21 - MEXIyHapOIHBIC IICHHEIC Tapud BeITIIECTOSATIIETO Tapu BeIIECTOAIIIETO OpOKEpa Tapud BBIIECTOAIIETO Tapu BrITIecTOSIIETO OpOKEpa
Oymarwu /- international securities Opokepa / memo3uTapus / nemo3uTapus Opokepa / nermo3uTapus / nemo3uTapus
Senior broker’s/depositary’s Senior broker’s/depositary’s rate | Senior broker’s/depositary’s Senior broker’s/depositary’s
rate rate rate
22 Peructpanus LEI koxa 10 000 KGS + xomuccuu 3x 10 000 KGS + xomuccuu 3x JIHI] 100 EUR + xomuccun 3x 100 EUR + koMmuccuu 3x auIL
/Registration of LEI code yur / commissions of third / commissions of third parties JIUT] / commissions of third parties
parties / commissions of third
parties
23 Ipoxnenne LEI xoxa /Extension 7 500 KGS + xomuccnn 3x 7 500 KGS + xomuccnu 3x muig 75 EUR + xomuccun 3x 75 EUR + xomuccun 3x nuig
of the LEI code JIUT] / commissions of third parties JIUT] / commissions of third parties
/ commissions of third parties / commissions of third
parties

* - TInaTa Ipy OTCYTCTBUM OIEPAIHii 110 CYETY W/WJIM HEHYJIEBOM OCTaTKEe Ha CYeTe B3UMACTCs 3a KaX/Iblil IIOHBINA M HEIIOIHBIH KaleHAapHbIi Mecsil. IIpi HyJICBOM OCTaTKe Ha cYeTe B TCUCHHE MECAIlA yKa3aHHas ILUTaTa HE B3UMACTCS.
* - If there are transactions on the account and/or a non-zero balance on the account, the fee is charged for each full and partial (incomplete) calendar month. If the account balance is zero within a month, the specified fee is not charged.

1. Yeiayru CTOpOHHEX OpraHHM3aIMii IPY TPOBEJICHAN JCHO3UTAPHBIX M GAHKOBCKUX ONEPAIMii OIIAYMBAIOTCS JOMOTHUTENBHO cornacHo Tapudam stux opranusarmii. / The services of third-party organizations when conducting depositary and bank operations are

paid additionally according to the tariffs of these organizations.

2. TTox nopy4eHneM TIOHUMAETCs yKa3aHUE IPOBECTH ONEPALIUIO 3a4HCIICHHUS, CIIMCAHNS MITH TIEPEBO/Ia 110 OJJHOMY JIMIIEBOMY cuety. / An instruction is understood as an instruction to carry out an operation of crediting, debiting or transferring one personal account.
3. Omnara B3uMaeTcs nepen npeaoCTaBICHUEM YCIIYyTH. Kinent 06s13an 00eceynTs HCO6XOI[I/IMI>IC CpeacTBa Ha cuére J10 MOMCHTA OKa3aHUs yCIYT'H. B MNPOTUBHOM CIIy4ae 6p0K€p HMEECT ITPABO HE UCIOJHATH PACTIOPSKCHUE KIIMCHTA WIHN IIPEKPATUTh OKAa3bIBaHUE YCIIYT.




/ Payment is collected before the service is provided. The client is obliged to provide the necessary funds on the account until the service is provided. Otherwise, the broker has the right not to execute the client's instruction or to terminate the provision of services.
4. BO3MOKHBI KOMUCCHH BBIILIECTOSIIIETO OpOoKepa, OUpIKeBbIe U KIMPUHTOBbIE COOPBI, KOMHCCHU TOPrOBOM IIIAT(HOPMBI T.1I.
5. KnueHTy MOTyT yCTaHAaBIIMBAaTh HHAMBHUAYAJIbHbIE TapH(BI 0 COTTIACOBAHUIO B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT YCIOBHI COTPYIHHYECTBA. DTO COTIIACOBBIBAETCS JIBYXCTOPOHHUMH BHYTPEHHUMH JJOKYMEHTaMH.



